Appalachian St. (3-3,0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- Duke (5-0,0-0 ACC)
11/24/21 at Cameron Indoor Stadium, Durham, NC

Date: 11/24/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;%g:PzM, 533 Appalachian St. 100 24| 13| 18] s

Site: Cameron Indoor Stadium, Durham, NC Duke 13 15 33 12 73

Referees: Ashley Gloss, Kristi Vera, Timothy Bryant

Appalachian St. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Porter,Michaela * 35 8-14 3-4 0-0 1-5 6 4 1 3 0 4 19

24  Sanders,Janay * 30 8-17 0-2 3-4 0-0 0 2 2 6 0 1 19

00 Allesch,Alexia * 31 5-11 3-6 0-0 0-6 6 1 0 2 1 2 13

11  Alston,Faith * 27 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 0 7

20 Bigott,Brooke * 30 1-3 0-2 0-2 0-4 4 3 4 1 0 0 2

13 Carver,Emily 23 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 3 3

02 Gilbert,A’'Lea 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

01 Frazier,Mariah 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

23 Locke,Breanna 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

22  Schloss,Summer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

04 Bertolina,Dane 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-57 8-18 3-8 3-20 23 15 13 18 2 10 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 3-5 60.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 1-3 33.33% 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 4-6  66.67 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 27-57 47.4 % 8-18 44.4% 3-8 37.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 O

Duke 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

34  Gordon,Lexi * 27 6-7 4-5 5-6 1-3 4 2 1 7 0 2 21

00 Taylor,Celeste * 29 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 7 4 1 1 7

02 de Jesus,Vanessa * 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 [¢] 0 5

04 Balogun,Elizabeth * 20 2-4 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 1 1 2 4

25  Williams,Jade * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 4 0 0 2

30 Day-Wilson,Shayeann 29 6-10 2-4 0-1 1-2 3 1 5 6 0 1 14

22  Finklea-Guity,Amaya 18 4-5 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 11

24  Akinbode-James,O. 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 4

13 Volker,Lee 15 1-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 3

03 Goodchild,Miela 16 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 8-19 9-13 11-30 41 13 16 26 2 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 0-1 0.00 % 7-10 70.00 %

3rd Quarter
4th Quarter

13-20 65.00 %
5-14 35.71 %

5-9 55.56 %
2-7 28.57 %

2-3 66.67 %
0-0 0.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

28-56 50.0 %

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 34

Points off Turnovers: 14

8-19 42.1%

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 0O

9-13 69.2 %

Fast Break Points: 18



VISITORS: Appalachian St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duke

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,MICHAELA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JANAY

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)
FOUL by ALSTON,FAITH

STEAL by PORTER,MICHAELA
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MICHAELA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALSTON,FAITH
SUB IN by CARVER,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

FOUL by SANDERS,JANAY
TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY

STEAL by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

SUB OUT by BIGOTT,BROOKE
SUB IN by ALSTON,FAITH

SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

SUB IN by LOCKE,BREANNA

GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY
SUB OUT by LOCKE,BREANNA
SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
SUB IN by BIGOTT,BROOKE
FOUL by BIGOTT,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

09:46
09:34
09:34

09:27
09:20
08:56
08:36

08:19

08:10
07:56
07:45
07:37
07:37
07:21
06:57
06:57
06:57
06:42
06:28
06:28
06:06

05:58

05:54
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:43
05:33
05:33
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:07
04:53
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:29
04:23

0-2

2-2

4-2

6-2

6-5

8-5
8-7

H2

V2

V 4

Vi

V3
Vi

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CELESTE

BLOCK by TAYLOR,CELESTE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CELESTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JADE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by DE JESUS,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CELESTE

TURNOVER by GORDON,LEXI

TURNOVER by DE JESUS,VANESSA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,JADE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JADE

REBOUND DEF by DE JESUS,VANESSA
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CELESTE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADE
GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,LEXI

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JADE

SUB OUT by DE JESUS,VANESSA
SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JADE

FOUL by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADE

SUB IN by GOODCHILD,MIELA
SUB IN by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,LEXI



TURNOVER by CARVER,EMILY

SUB OUT by CARVER,EMILY
SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY
MISS LAYUP by ALLESCH,ALEXIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MICHAELA
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,MICHAELA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

MISS LAYUP by ALLESCH,ALEXIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
SUB OUT by ALSTON,FAITH
SUB IN by CARVER,EMILY

SUB IN by LOCKE,BREANNA
SUB OUT by PORTER,MICHAELA
SUB IN by FRAZIER,MARIAH

MISS FT by LOCKE,BREANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by LOCKE,BREANNA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BIGOTT,BROOKE

2nd Play By Play

8-9

10-9
10-11

10-13

H1

Vi
H1

H3

TURNOVER by GORDON,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CELESTE
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CELESTE

MISS JUMPER by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.

GOOD JUMPER by GOODCHILD,MIELA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CELESTE
SUB OUT by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
SUB OUT by GORDON,LEXI

SUB IN by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
SUB IN by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADE

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

FOUL by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by GOODCHILD,MIELA
TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

VISITORS: Appalachian St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duke
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MARIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by LOCKE,BREANNA 10:00
SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 10:00
SUB IN by ALSTON,FAITH 10:00
09:55 FOUL by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
09:55 TURNOVER by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
TURNOVER by ALSTON,FAITH 09:41
09:21 10-15 H5 GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,FAITH(in the paint) 09:01 12-15 H3
08:42 MISS LAYUP by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIGOTT,BROOKE -
08:14 FOUL by WILLIAMS,JADE
08:14 SUB OUT by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA



SUB OUT by BIGOTT,BROOKE
SUB IN by PORTER,MICHAELA
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JANAY
MISS FT by SANDERS,JANAY

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MICHAELA
GOOD LAYUP by ALLESCH,ALEXIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANDERS,JANAY

STEAL by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,MICHAELA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SANDERS,JANAY

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,MICHAELA(in the paint)

STEAL by CARVER,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MICHAELA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ALSTON,FAITH

REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
GOOD 3PTR by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
ASSIST by ALSTON,FAITH

FOUL by ALSTON,FAITH

SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

SUB OUT by ALSTON,FAITH

SUB IN by FRAZIER,MARIAH

SUB IN by GILBERT,A'LEA

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,A'LEA

GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,A'LEA(in the paint)
FOUL by GILBERT,A'LEA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GILBERT,A'LEA
SUB OUT by CARVER,EMILY
SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
SUB IN by BIGOTT,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,MICHAELA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JANAY

13-15

15-15

18-15

18-17

20-17

23-17

23-19

25-19

25-20
27-20
27-22

H2

V3

Vi

V3

V 6

V 4

V 6

V5
V7
V5

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADE
SUB IN by TAYLOR,CELESTE
SUB IN by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.

REBOUND DEF by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
MISS JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(iIn the paint)

TURNOVER by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CELESTE

REBOUND DEF by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CELESTE

MISS JUMPER by GOODCHILD,MIELA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,CELESTE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.

SUB IN by VOLKER,LEE

SUB IN by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CELESTE

SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB IN by DE JESUS,VANESSA

SUB IN by GORDON,LEXI

MISS FT by VOLKER,LEE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VOLKER,LEE(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by DE JESUS,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOODCHILD,MIELA

MISS 3PTR by VOLKER,LEE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM



SUB OUT by PORTER,MICHAELA
SUB IN by CARVER,EMILY
FOUL by CARVER,EMILY

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MARIAH
SUB IN by PORTER,MICHAELA

REBOUND DEF by BIGOTT,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JANAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by BIGOTT,BROOKE
FOUL by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
SUB IN by GILBERT,A'LEA

REBOUND DEF by BIGOTT,BROOKE

GOOD 3PTR by CARVER,EMILY
ASSIST by BIGOTT,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MICHAELA
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GILBERT,A'LEA
SUB IN by SCHLOSS,SUMMER

TURNOVER by PORTER,MICHAELA

TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY

SUB OUT by SCHLOSS,SUMMER
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY
SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
SUB IN by FRAZIER,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by BIGOTT,BROOKE

BLOCK by ALLESCH,ALEXIA

FOUL by CARVER,EMILY

SUB OUT by CARVER,EMILY
SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

FOUL by PORTER,MICHAELA
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY
SUB IN by BERTOLINA,DANE

MISS JUMPER by FRAZIER,MARIAH

3rd Play By Play

27-23

29-23

29-24

32-24

34-24

34-25

34-26

34-27
34-28

V 4

V 6

V5

V 8

V 10

V9

V 8

V7
V 6

SUB OUT by GOODCHILD,MIELA
SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD FT by GORDON,LEXI
MISS FT by GORDON,LEXI

GOOD FT by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
MISS FT by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GORDON,LEXI

FOUL by GORDON,LEXI
TURNOVER by GORDON,LEXI

STEAL by GORDON,LEXI

FOUL by GORDON,LEXI
TURNOVER by GORDON,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
GOOD FT by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
GOOD FT by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
SUB OUT by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA

SUB IN by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.

REBOUND DEF by VOLKER,LEE

GOOD FT by GORDON,LEXI (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GORDON,LEXI (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.



VISITORS: Appalachian St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duke

10:00 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE
10:00 SUB OUT by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
10:00 SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CELESTE
10:00 SUB IN by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADE

SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MARIAH 10:00

SUB OUT by BERTOLINA,DANE 10:00

SUB IN by ALSTON,FAITH 10:00

SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY 10:00

TURNOVER by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 09:47
09:32 TURNOVER by GORDON,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by ALSTON,FAITH(in the paint) 09:18 36-28 V8

08:58 36-31 V5 GOOD 3PTR by DE JESUS,VANESSA
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,CELESTE

MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,LEXI
08:03 MISS 3PTR by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA --
07:55 FOUL by TAYLOR,CELESTE
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY 07:55
SUB IN by CARVER,EMILY 07:55
GOOD LAYUP by ALLESCH,ALEXIA(in the paint) 07:43 38-31 V7

ASSIST by CARVER,EMILY --
07:33 38-34 V4 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,CELESTE
-- ASSIST by DE JESUS,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,FAITH(in the paint) 07:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DE JESUS,VANESSA
07:14 TURNOVER by DE JESUS,VANESSA
STEAL by PORTER,MICHAELA 07:14
TURNOVER by PORTER,MICHAELA 07:10
07:10 STEAL by TAYLOR,CELESTE

07:07 38-36 V2 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,LEXI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
- ASSIST by TAYLOR,CELESTE

MISS LAYUP by ALLESCH,ALEXIA(in the paint) 06:45
== REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
06:38 TURNOVER by DE JESUS,VANESSA
STEAL by PORTER,MICHAELA 06:38
06:38 SUB OUT by DE JESUS,VANESSA
06:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADE
06:38 SUB IN by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
06:38 SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 06:38
SUB IN by LOCKE,BREANNA 06:38
TURNOVER by CARVER,EMILY 06:17
06:17 STEAL by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH(fastbreak)(in the
06:15 38-38 paint)
FOUL by BIGOTT,BROOKE 06:15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:15

06:15 38-39 H1 GOOD FT by GORDON,LEXI(fastbreak)
06:15 38-40 H2 GOOD FT by GORDON,LEXI(fastbreak)
06:04 38-42 H4 GOOD JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(in the paint)

FOUL by PORTER,MICHAELA 06:04
SUB OUT by LOCKE,BREANNA 06:04
SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 06:04
06:02 MISS FT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

REBOUND DEF by ALSTON,FAITH --
GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,MICHAELA 05:54 41-42 H1
ASSIST by CARVER,EMILY --



SUB OUT by BIGOTT,BROOKE
SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY

TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY

MISS 3PTR by ALSTON,FAITH

FOUL by PORTER,MICHAELA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY
SUB IN by BIGOTT,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by CARVER,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by PORTER,MICHAELA
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MICHAELA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,FAITH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ALSTON,FAITH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by ALSTON,FAITH

SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY

TURNOVER by BIGOTT,BROOKE

SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA
SUB OUT by BIGOTT,BROOKE
SUB IN by ALSTON,FAITH
SUB IN by LOCKE,BREANNA

SUB OUT by CARVER,EMILY
SUB IN by FRAZIER,MARIAH
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JANAY
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JANAY

TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY

BLOCK by LOCKE,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,BREANNA

41-44 H3

41-46 H5

43-46 H 3
43-49 H6

43-52 H9

43-54 H11

43-56 H 13

44-56 H 12
45-56 H 11
45-59 H 14

MISS JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH

GOOD LAYUP by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,CELESTE

STEAL by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CELESTE

REBOUND OFF by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.

GOOD LAYUP by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
SUB IN by GOODCHILD,MIELA

SUB IN by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA

TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
ASSIST by GORDON,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,LEXI(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

STEAL by GORDON,LEXI

SUB OUT by GORDON,LEXI
SUB IN by VOLKER,LEE

GOOD JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE(in the paint)

STEAL by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL by VOLKER,LEE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,CELESTE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

MISS JUMPER by GOODCHILD,MIELA
REBOUND OFF by VOLKER,LEE

MISS 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADE(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MICHAELA
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LOCKE,BREANNA

4th Play By Play

47-59 H 12

47-61 H 14

MISS 3PTR by GOODCHILD,MIELA

REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA

GOOD JUMPER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN(iIn the paint)

SUB OUT by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
SUB IN by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.

VISITORS: Appalachian St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Duke
10:00 SUB OUT by GOODCHILD,MIELA
10:00 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE
10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,CELESTE
10:00 SUB IN by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
SUB OUT by ALSTON,FAITH 10:00
SUB OUT by LOCKE,BREANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY 10:00
SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 10:00
SUB IN by CARVER,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by BIGOTT,BROOKE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,MICHAELA 09:51
- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CELESTE
09:28 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CELESTE
STEAL by CARVER,EMILY 09:28
TURNOVER by CARVER,EMILY 09:26
09:16 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CELESTE
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,MICHAELA -
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,MICHAELA 09:11
- REBOUND DEF by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
09:00 TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
STEAL by CARVER,EMILY 09:00
GOOD 3PTR by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 08:35 50-61 H 11
ASSIST by PORTER,MICHAELA -
08:08 TURNOVER by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
STEAL by PORTER,MICHAELA 08:08
GOOD 3PTR by ALLESCH,ALEXIA(fastbreak) 08:02 53-61 HS8
ASSIST by BIGOTT,BROOKE -
07:38 MISS 3PTR by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
REBOUND DEF by BIGOTT,BROOKE -
MISS 3PTR by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 07:14
07:14 BLOCK by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:14 SUB OUT by BALOGUN,ELIZABETH
07:14 SUB OUT by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
07:14 SUB IN by DE JESUS,VANESSA
07:14 SUB IN by GORDON,LEXI
SUB OUT by CARVER,EMILY 07:14
SUB OUT by BIGOTT,BROOKE 07:14
SUB IN by ALSTON,FAITH 07:14
SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY 07:14
07:02 53-63 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,CELESTE
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,MICHAELA(iIn the paint) 06:46 55-63 H S8
06:29 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CELESTE
REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA -
06:28 FOUL by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
06:28 SUB OUT by AKINBODE-JAMES,O.
06:28 SUB IN by VOLKER,LEE
SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 06:28



SUB IN by GILBERT,A'LEA 06:28

06:22 FOUL by VOLKER,LEE
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint) 06:02
- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CELESTE
05:55 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,A'LEA -
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint) 05:43 57-63 H6
05:29 FOUL by WILLIAMS,JADE
05:29 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JADE
05:29 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADE
05:29 SUB IN by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MARIAH 05:29
SUB OUT by GILBERT,A'LEA 05:29
SUB IN by BIGOTT,BROOKE 05:29
SUB IN by LOCKE,BREANNA 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by BIGOTT,BROOKE(in the paint) 05:18 59-63 H 4
ASSIST by ALSTON,FAITH =
04:56 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,CELESTE
REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,BREANNA =
MISS JUMPER by ALSTON,FAITH(in the paint) 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,CELESTE

GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA(fastbreak)(in the
04:28 59-65 H6 paint)

== ASSIST by TAYLOR,CELESTE

TURNOVER by PORTER,MICHAELA 04:19

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19
04:19 SUB OUT by DE JESUS,VANESSA
04:19 SUB IN by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

SUB OUT by PORTER,MICHAELA 04:19

SUB OUT by ALSTON,FAITH 04:19

SUB OUT by LOCKE,BREANNA 04:19

SUB IN by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 04:19

SUB IN by FRAZIER,MARIAH 04:19

SUB IN by CARVER,EMILY 04:19
04:06 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,CELESTE

== REBOUND OFF by GORDON,LEXI

03:49 MISS 3PTR by VOLKER,LEE

REBOUND DEF by FRAZIER,MARIAH --
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY(in the paint) 03:22
== REBOUND DEF by VOLKER,LEE
03:13 59-68 H9 GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,LEXI
== ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

TURNOVER by SANDERS,JANAY 03:06
SUB OUT by FRAZIER,MARIAH 03:06
SUB IN by ALSTON,FAITH 03:06

02:48 59-70 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

02:27 FOUL by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA
SUB OUT by CARVER,EMILY 02:27
SUB IN by PORTER,MICHAELA 02:27
MISS FT by BIGOTT,BROOKE 02:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BIGOTT,BROOKE 02:26
== REBOUND DEF by GORDON,LEXI
FOUL by BIGOTT,BROOKE 02:19
SUB OUT by BIGOTT,BROOKE 02:19
SUB IN by FRAZIER,MARIAH 02:19
02:08 MISS JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE
-- REBOUND OFF by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN
02:02 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,CELESTE
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JANAY 01:42

== REBOUND DEF by VOLKER,LEE
FOUL by SANDERS,JANAY 01:31



SUB OUT by SANDERS,JANAY 01:31
SUB IN by BIGOTT,BROOKE 01:31

01:11 MISS JUMPER by VOLKER,LEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLESCH,ALEXIA -
GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,MICHAELA 01:02 62-70 H S8
ASSIST by BIGOTT,BROOKE -

00:36 62-73 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,LEXI

- ASSIST by DAY-WILSON,SHAYEANN

GOOD 3PTR by ALSTON,FAITH 00:15 65-73 HS8
ASSIST by FRAZIER,MARIAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:15

00:15 SUB OUT by VOLKER,LEE

00:15 SUB IN by DE JESUS,VANESSA
SUB OUT by ALLESCH,ALEXIA 00:15
SUB IN by SANDERS,JANAY 00:15

00:13 TURNOVER by GORDON,LEXI
STEAL by SANDERS,JANAY 00:13
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,MICHAELA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FINKLEA-GUITY,AMAYA

FOUL by PORTER,MICHAELA 00:05
SUB OUT by BIGOTT,BROOKE 00:05

SUB IN by CARVER,EMILY 00:05



